# 502795178 05/05/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2841773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANC	E: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	Α		
	Execution Date		
DARIUSZ KOSCIELNIK 05		05/02/2014	
MAREK MISKOWICZ		05/02/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	4		
Name:	AKADEMIA GORNICZO-HUTNICZA IM. STANISLAWA STASZICA		
Street Address: A	AL. MICKIEWIEWICZA 30		
City:	KRAKOW		

PROPERTY		Total, 1
FRUPERIT	NUMBERS	TOTAL I

State/Country:

**Postal Code:** 

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13755390

POLAND

30-059

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(703)837-0980Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	703-8	337-9600		
Email:	Jlu@	Jlu@ladas.com, jclimo@ladas.com		
Correspondent Name:	LADAS & PARRY LLP			
Address Line 1:	1727 KING STREET, SUITE 105			
Address Line 4:	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		409021-9		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MALCOLM J. MACDONALD		

SIGNATURE:/Malcolm J. MacDonald/DATE SIGNED:05/05/2014Table Attackments A

### **Total Attachments: 1**

source=13\_755 390 Assignment#page1.tif

Docket No. 409021-9

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Dariusz KOSCIELNIK and Marek MISKOWICZ, have invented a certain improvement in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CLOCKLESS CONVERSION OF TIME INTERVAL TO DIGITAL WORD, an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2013, and assigned Serial No. 13/755,390;

Whereas, AKADEMIA GORNICZO-HUTNICZA IM. STANISLAWA STASZICA, of al Mickiewicza 30, 30-059, Krakow, Poland, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that We have full right to do so, and agree that We shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

<u>May 2, 2014</u>

Dariusz KOSCIELNIK

<u>May 2, 2014</u> Date

MALL of the second second second

Marek MISKOWICZ